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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Fwd: FW: UltraMaxO2 in Dubai
1 message

Ryan Swaine <office@viamed.co.uk> 9 November 2023 at 17:04
Reply-To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
To: Kate Griffitths <kate.griffiths@vmsecure.me.uk>, Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@vmsecure.me.uk>, Aqib Majeed
<aqib.majeed@vmsecure.me.uk>, Janine Gill <janine.gill@vmsecure.me.uk>

Please can we send a proforma invoice to Mariam (CID26779) for 1x Ultramax analyser.

UK delivery, so it must have UK VAT. I would suggest GBP End User pricing

Because of the time scale it may be best if we use a credit card for payment, I am told Aqib has the ability to send a payment link
on Square, if he is unsure, I can show him how to do it.

Thank you, Ryan

Ryan Swaine
International Sales Manager
VIAMED
www.viamed.co.uk
Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Mariam Hasan <mhasan@enayati.org>
Date: Thu, 9 Nov 2023 at 16:52
Subject: RE: FW: UltraMaxO2 in Dubai
To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Ryan

I confirm Ultra Max O2 Analyzer, 1 unit for deliver to the following London Address Shipping. Must receive it by Thursday
Nov16,2023

 

Billing Address Invoice as follows:

Enayati Home Healthcare Center

C/O Mariam Hasan

Dubai, United Arab Emirates

 

Shipping Address as follows:

Z Hotel
(Mariam Hasan, room 305)
5 Lowe Belgrave Street, Westminster, Borough, London sw1w 0NR
United Kingdom

Tel. +97152-9959996 (while in UK. Can be reached and on whatsapp as well)

 

Once I get the invoice, I can make the bank transfer payment, or if you would prefer a credit card link online/

 

Regards

Mariam
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From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Ryan Swaine
Sent: Thursday, November 9, 2023 2:40 PM
To: Mariam Hasan <mhasan@enayati.org>
Subject: Re: FW: UltraMaxO2 in Dubai

 

Hi Mariam

 

Yes, it is possible. Please can you send me your billing address for the invoice, your telephone number while in the UK and the
name of the hotel?

 

Kind regards 

Ryan

 

Ryan Swaine
International Sales Manager
VIAMED
www.viamed.co.uk
Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

 

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

 

 

On Thu, 9 Nov 2023 at 10:21, Mariam Hasan <mhasan@enayati.org> wrote:

Dear Ryan

Currently in London at one of the hotel 

(5 Lower Belgrave Street, Westminster Borough, London, SW1W 0NR, United Kingdom

I would be needing 1 unit please.

Can I receive Delivery within 6 days? Flight is Friday morning next week, and therefore Thursday is last day to receive.

I can payment online or by credit card.

 

 

Sent via Mobile Phone. Please excuse the brevity of this message. Mariam

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Ryan Swaine <office@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: Thursday, November 9, 2023 9:59:30 AM
To: Mariam Hasan <mhasan@enayati.org>
Cc: Aivy Santos <ASantos@enayati.org>
Subject: Re: FW: UltraMaxO2 in Dubai

 

Dear Mariam

 

Thank you for your email, please accept my reply on behalf of my colleague Steve.
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I am pleased to inform you that we have 2+ Ultramax available from stock for immediate dispatch.

 

Ultramax - pn. 0111265 = GBP £598 / USD $657 / EUR €645 each EXW

 

We would be happy to send you a complete quotation with delivery costs if you can let me know your complete billing address,
delivery address and the currency you would prefer to use?

 

I look forward to your reply and any questions you may have.

 

Kind regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine
International Sales Manager
VIAMED
www.viamed.co.uk
Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

 

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Mariam Hasan <mhasan@enayati.org>
Date: Thu, 9 Nov 2023 at 08:53
Subject: FW: UltraMaxO2 in Dubai
To: steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk>

 

Dear Steve

Do you have a unit available for immediate purchase

UltraMaxO2 x1

Handi + O2

 

For homecare

Thank you

Mariam

 

From: Sarah Palmer <spalmer@maxtec.com>
Sent: Wednesday, November 8, 2023 10:50 PM
To: Mariam Hasan <mhasan@enayati.org>
Subject: RE: UltraMaxO2 in Dubai

 

Hello Mariam

 

You can try contacting our distribution partner in the UK in the event he can also help:
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Steve Nixon

Director

Viamed

Email: steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk

Phone: +44 (0) 1535 634542

If you need anything further, please let me know

 

Kind regards

 

 

 

Sarah Palmer

International Business Development Manager

 

T: +1 385 549-8000

M: +34 695 013 633

 

 

 

 

 

From: Mariam Hasan <mhasan@enayati.org>
Sent: Wednesday, November 8, 2023 9:50 AM
To: abhay@ammsuae.com
Cc: Sarah Palmer <spalmer@maxtec.com>
Subject: RE: UltraMaxO2 in Dubai

 

Dear Abhay

Its been a while and no response.
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Do you have the units in stock/

 

Sara- I am currently in the UK. Do you have a couple of units available for a quick purchase?

 

Regards

Mariam

 

From: Mariam Hasan
Sent: Thursday, November 2, 2023 5:12 PM
To: abhay@ammsuae.com
Subject: RE: UltraMaxO2 in Dubai

 

Dear Abhay

Do you have a couple of units in stock? And what would the cost be.

Primary purpose is when we do quality checks for our homecare patients on oxygen concentrators. So we need 2 units to put
with the supervisors.

Seen your units at the Rashid Hospital MDC shop

Thank you

Mariam

 

From: Sarah Palmer <spalmer@maxtec.com>
Sent: Thursday, November 2, 2023 4:41 PM
To: Mariam Hasan <mhasan@enayati.org>
Subject: RE: UltraMaxO2 in Dubai

 

Dear Mariam

 

Thank you for your email

 

For details, prices and lead times, you can reach out to our partner who looks after UAE as below:

 

Mr Abhay Gawankar

Sales & Operations Manager

Al Mashriq Medical Supplies

Email:  abhay@ammsuae.com

Mobile: +971556175016

 

Please let me know if you need anything else.

 

Best regards,
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Sarah Palmer

International Business Development Manager

 

T: +1 385 549-8000

M: +34 695 013 633

 

 

 

 

 

 

From: Mariam Hasan <mhasan@enayati.org>
Sent: Monday, October 30, 2023 4:41 AM
To: MXT-Sales <sales@maxtec.com>
Cc: Aivy Santos <ASantos@enayati.org>
Subject: UltraMaxO2 in Dubai

 

UltraMaxO2
 

Dear Sir,

I filled out one of the webforms on October 18, for further information and still not heard back.

 

Reaching out on this email.

 

How can we purchase 2 units of this item in Dubai? Do you have a supplier?

If not, can you bring 2 units for us to Arab Health?

 

Or do you have these units in the UK, as I will be there first week of November 2023
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Thank you

Mariam

 


